
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-441 Name: Benchmark SMARA

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - RMA Administration

File created: In control:8/9/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/24/2021 8/24/2021

Title: a. Approve Professional Services Agreement with Benchmark Land Use Group, Inc., dba Benchmark
Resources for State of California Surface Mining and Reclamation Act annual inspection services
(RFP No. 10761) for a total amount not to exceed $311,898 for a term of August 24, 2021 to July 31,
2024 with the option to extend the term for two additional one-year periods; and
b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute the
Professional Services Agreement and future amendments to the Professional Services Agreement
where the amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work or change the approved
agreement amount by more than ten percent (10%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - PSA with Benchmark Resources, 3. Completed Board Order Item
No. 61, 4. Executed PSA Only with Benchmark_RFP 10786 2021-2024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - rma administrationBoard of Supervisors8/24/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

